Admissions Agreement



Child's Name:

- 1. We will support the school by involvement in Parent-Teacher Conferences, Open House, Fundraisers, Science Fair and other school sponsored meetings and activities.
- 2. We have read and understand the policies outlined in the Student Handbook.
- 3. The Stellar Academy for Dyslexics shall have the option and right of expelling (discharging) the student at any time its Director and Chairman of the Board of Directors determine such a discharge to be in the best interest of the student or the school. The parent(s) or legal guardian(s) remain obligated to pay the full amount of the tuition under the terms of this contract.
- 4. We understand that Stellar Academy for Dyslexics does not tolerate profanity, obscenity in word or action, disrespect to the personnel of the school, or continued disobedience to the established policies of the school (see Student Handbook) and such actions may result in student dismissal.
- 5. We give our consent to Stellar Academy for Dyslexics to include photograph(s) and/or video(s) of my child(ren) in its promotional materials or its website. (Never using name, birth date or any specific information) Yes No
- 6. We agree to allow our child to walk over to Birch Park located on Smith Street supervised by staff from Stellar Academy. Yes_____No_____
- 7. We agree to comply with the **Technology Agreement** as outlined in the Student Handbook.
- 8. We hereby authorize Stellar Academy to contact schools and other sources to obtain information to support this application. We acknowledge and agree that any information provided shall be strictly confidential. The undersigned releases every person and institution from any and all claims and liability in any way relating to the furnishing of recommendations, evaluations, records, documents, and other informationprovided.

SIGNATURES OF BOTH PARENTS OR GUARDIANS ARE REQUIRED.

1		۰.	
1	1	۱	
x.	+		

Parent's Signature

(2)_____ Parent's Signature

(3)_____ Date: _____ Legal Guardian Signature